Releasing Parties against the Released Parties to the fullest extent permitted by law, from the 

beginning of time and continuing into the future without end. 

ii. Defendants and 

the Released Parties in accordance with the terms and provisions of this Stipulation. 

jj. seventeen million, five hundred thousand U.S. 

dollars ($17,500,000.00).   

kk. 

and income earned thereon after being transferred to the Escrow Account. 

Case 1:19-cv-00566-NGG-JRC     Document 391-1     Filed 01/23/26     Page 13 of 39 PageID
#: 32265

Execution Copy 

11 

ll. 

Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 23(e)(2) to consider final approval of the Settlement.